



MAGNOLIA STREET IMPROVEMENTS - BID TABULATION

Date: 10/30/2019

Project Item Information					Texas Bit 420 Decker Dr., Suite 200 Irving, TX 75062		Reliable Paving, Inc. 1903 Peyco Dr., N. Arlington, TX 76001		Stable & Winn, Inc. P.O. Box 79380 Saginaw, TX 76179		McClendon Const. Co., Inc. P.O. Box 999 Burleson, TX 76097		PaveCon Public Works P.O. Box 535457 Grand Prairie, TX 75053		XIT Paving & Construction 3934 S Hwy 287 Waxahachie, TX 75165		Tiseo Paving Co. P.O. Box 270040 Dallas, TX 75227		Joe Funk Construction, Inc. 11226 Indian Trail Dallas, TX 75229	
Bidlist Item No.	Description	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	
PAVING																				
A-1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 72,310.00	\$ 72,310.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 86,600.00	\$ 86,600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 89,700.00	\$ 89,700.00	
A-2	Right-of-Way Preparation	LS	1	\$ 46,605.00	\$ 46,605.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 44,700.15	\$ 44,700.15	\$ 44,707.25	\$ 44,707.25	\$ 95,400.00	\$ 95,400.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	
A-3	Unclassified Street Excavation	CY	510	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 29.95	\$ 15,274.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 31.40	\$ 16,014.00	
A-4a	Embankment	CY	510	\$ 2.80	\$ 1,428.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 25.10	\$ 12,801.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 23,205.00	
A-4b	Borrow	CY	2180	\$ 19.75	\$ 43,055.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 67,580.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 43,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 87,200.00	\$ 52.98	\$ 115,496.40	\$ 20.00	\$ 43,600.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 52,320.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 70,850.00	
A-5	Remove Existing Concrete (Drive/Walk)	SY	675	\$ 10.85	\$ 7,323.75	\$ 25.00	\$ 16,875.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 10.93	\$ 7,377.75	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 3,543.75	\$ 28.80	\$ 19,440.00	
A-6	Remove Existing Asphalt/Brick Drive	SY	4928	\$ 7.50	\$ 36,960.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 98,560.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 24,640.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 24,640.00	\$ 5.72	\$ 28,188.16	\$ 10.00	\$ 49,280.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 49,280.00	\$ 23.60	\$ 116,300.80	
A-7	Remove Existing Concrete (Curb & Gutter)	LF	546	\$ 4.10	\$ 2,238.60	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,368.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,184.00	\$ 7.91	\$ 4,318.86	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,638.00	\$ 11.90	\$ 6,497.40	
A-8	7" Reinforced Concrete Pavement	SY	5954	\$ 56.37	\$ 335,626.98	\$ 52.00	\$ 309,608.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 387,010.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 387,010.00	\$ 68.59	\$ 408,384.86	\$ 80.00	\$ 476,320.00	\$ 63.10	\$ 375,697.40	\$ 78.00	\$ 464,412.00	
A-9	12" Lime Stabilized Subgrade	SY	6266	\$ 5.40	\$ 33,836.40	\$ 7.00	\$ 43,862.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 25,064.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 37,596.00	\$ 12.59	\$ 78,888.94	\$ 10.00	\$ 62,660.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 24,124.10	\$ 15.60	\$ 97,749.60	
A-10	Hydrated Lime (54 lbs/sy)	TN	131.59	\$ 169.60	\$ 22,317.66	\$ 180.00	\$ 23,686.20	\$ 195.00	\$ 25,660.05	\$ 180.00	\$ 23,686.20	\$ 174.46	\$ 22,957.19	\$ 200.00	\$ 26,318.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 25,528.46	\$ 208.00	\$ 27,370.72	
A-11	6" Concrete Residential Driveway Approach and Transition Pavement	SY	45	\$ 76.60	\$ 3,447.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 3,442.50	\$ 83.00	\$ 3,735.00	\$ 101.18	\$ 4,553.10	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 3,555.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 3,217.50	
A-12	7" Concrete Commercial Driveway Approach and Transition Pavement	SY	412	\$ 60.40	\$ 24,884.80	\$ 80.00	\$ 32,960.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 33,372.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 39,140.00	\$ 100.84	\$ 41,546.08	\$ 95.00	\$ 39,140.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 35,844.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 32,136.00	
A-13	Concrete Sidewalk	SF	5471	\$ 6.85	\$ 37,476.35	\$ 8.00	\$ 43,768.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 38,297.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 49,239.00	\$ 6.68	\$ 36,546.28	\$ 10.00	\$ 54,710.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 69,755.25	\$ 6.93	\$ 37,914.03	
A-14	Concrete Street Header	LF	23	\$ 9.55	\$ 219.65	\$ 20.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 368.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 22.68	\$ 521.64	\$ 10.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 897.00	
A-15	6" HMAC Transition Pavement	SY	88	\$ 99.40	\$ 8,747.20	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 149.53	\$ 13,158.64	\$ 110.00	\$ 9,680.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 49.40	\$ 4,347.20	
A-16	Asphalt Driveway Transition	SY	60	\$ 106.40	\$ 6,384.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 149.53	\$ 8,971.80	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 49.40	\$ 2,964.00	
A-17	Metal Beam Guard Fence	LF	25	\$ 22.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 162.50	\$ 4,062.50	
A-18	Downstream Anchor Terminal Section	EA	2	\$ 1,505.20	\$ 3,010.40	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 1,887.60	\$ 3,775.20	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 2,080.00	
A-19	Road Systems Inc Crash Cushion	EA	2	\$ 4,028.00	\$ 8,056.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 11,220.00	\$ 22,440.00	\$ 12,342.00	\$ 24,684.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	
A-20	4" Topsoil Import	SY	2809	\$ 2.45	\$ 6,882.05	\$ 8.00	\$ 22,472.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,045.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,427.00	\$ 6.49	\$ 18,230.41	\$ 6.50	\$ 18,258.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 15,449.50	\$ 7.67	\$ 21,545.03	
A-21	Hydromulch Seeding	SY	964	\$ 2.35	\$ 2,265.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,892.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 2,217.20	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,410.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 4,241.60	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,410.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 9,158.00	\$ 3.19	\$ 3,075.16	
A-22	Solid Block Sodding	SY	1845	\$ 3.80	\$ 7,011.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 14,760.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 10,608.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,225.00	\$ 6.77	\$ 12,490.65	\$ 5.25	\$ 9,686.25	\$ 9.50	\$ 17,527.50	\$ 18.95	\$ 34,962.75	
A-23	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 13,912.50	\$ 13,912.50	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,429.50	\$ 17,429.50	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 102,150.00	\$ 102,150.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,400.00	
A-24	Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$ 8,564.80	\$ 8,564.80	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 10,566.88	\$ 10,566.88	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 9,880.00	\$ 9,880.00	
A-25	Temporary Erosion, Sedimentation, and Water Pollution Prevention and Control	LS	1	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 15,600.00	
A-26	Special Sidewalk (Adjacent to Wall)	SF	2233	\$ 10.60	\$ 23,669.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 22,330.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 18,980.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 24,563.00	\$ 6.68	\$ 14,916.44	\$ 20.00	\$ 44,660.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 20,097.00	\$ 7.80	\$ 17,417.40	
A-27	Retaining Wall	SF	390	\$ 42.40	\$ 16,536.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 25,350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 33,150.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 20,280.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 22,815.00	
PAVING				\$	786,778.34	\$	846,851.20	\$	866,765.00	\$	946,645.20	\$	1,071,020.03	\$	1,079,395.00	\$	1,056,242.96	\$	1,183,453.09	
DRAINAGE																				
B-1	21" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (RCP) (6' to 10' in Depth)	LF	236	\$ 113.40	\$ 26,762.40	\$ 122.00	\$ 28,792.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 27,376.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 31,860.00	\$ 91.30	\$ 21,546.80	\$ 87.00	\$ 20,532.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 24,780.00	\$ 102.90	\$ 24,284.40	
B-2	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (RCP) (6' to 12' in Depth)	LF	780	\$ 134.60	\$ 104,988.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 96,720.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 107,640.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 120,900.00	\$ 112.20	\$ 87,516.00	\$ 97.50	\$ 76,050.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 94,380.00	\$ 115.90	\$ 90,402.00	
B-3	36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (RCP) (6' to 12' in Depth)	LF	186	\$ 171.70	\$ 31,936.20	\$ 156.00	\$ 29,016.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 33,067.14	\$ 190.00	\$ 35,340.00	\$ 166.49	\$ 30,967.14	\$ 154.00	\$ 28,644.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 36,456.00	\$ 200.40	\$ 37,274.40	
B-4	10" Concrete Curb Inlet	EA	2	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,455.00	\$ 8,910.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 18,200.00	
B-5	15" Concrete Curb Inlet	EA	6	\$ 8,056.00	\$ 48,336.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 36,600.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 6,105.00	\$ 36,630.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 36,960.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 81,900.00	
B-6	4' by 4' Concrete Junction Box	EA	2	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 12,720.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 5,133.00	\$ 10,266.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 9,100.00	
B-7	5' by 5' Concrete Junction Box	EA	1	\$ 8,321.00	\$ 8,321.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 5,967.50	\$ 5,967.50	\$ 6,160.00	\$					